Model Sirius-PJ1
(YO13/Y014)



Model Sirius-PJ1 (Y013/Y014)

PARTS CATALOG
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1.Projector 1 (Y013/Y014)
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1.Projector 1 (Y013/Y014)
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Y013 5056
Y013 1056
Y014 1056
Y013 1120
Y013 1093
Y013 1142
Y013 1146
Y013 1127
Y013 1104
Y013 1102
Y013 1103
Y013 1100
Y013 3076
Y013 3075
Y013 1190
Y013 1170
Y013 5101
Y013 3105
Y013 6081
Y015 6079
Y013 6076
Y013 6077
Y013 6078

Cover:IO:EXP:Ass'y
Cover:Upper:X6180N_EXP:Ass'y
Cover:Upper:WX6170N_EXP:Ass'y
Cover:Lamp:Ass'y
PCB:Operation
PCB:LED:Ass'y
PCB:LCAP:Ass'y
Cover:Front:EXP:Ass'y
Filter:B

Case:Filter

Filter:A

Cover:Filter

Coil Spring:Knob:Lens
Knob:Lens:

Adjusting Pin:Foot
Base:Main:Ass'y
PCB:EX:Assy'
Thermofuse

Rimote Control:EXP
Cable:RGB

Power Supply Cord:NA
Power Supply Cord:EU
Power Supply Cord:CHN
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O'Brien
New part
RTB 1

O'Brien
RTB 9
New part added


2.Projector 2 (Y013/Y014)




2.Projector 2 (Y013/Y014)

IT\?&X Part No. Description A%gariglg/
1| YO135060 |PCB:MB 1
2 | Y013 5065 |PCB:NW 1
3 | Y013 5071 |PCB:Lan Adapter 1
4 | Y013 2082 | Temperature Sensor 1
51 Y013 2075 |Fan:2-b 1
6 | YO13 2053 |Seal:Exit 3
7 | Y013 2072 |Fan:2-a 1
8 | Y013 2118 | Temperature Sensor:Fan:5 1
9| Y0132111 |Fan:4 1

10 | Y013 2102 |Fan:3:Small 1
11 | Y013 2101 |Fan:3:Large 1
12 | Y013 2116 |Fan:5 1
13 | Y013 2052 |Fan:Sirocco 1
14 | Y013 5111 | Power Supply Unit 1
15 | Y013 5127 | Power Pack:Ballast 1
16 | Y013 5122 |Seal:Fan 2
17 | Y013 5121 | Fan:Power Source 1
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O'Brien
New part
RTB 1
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3.Projector 3 (Y013/Y014)
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Y013 3111
Y013 3116
Y013 3114
Y014 3115
Y013 3112
Y014 3113
Y013 3125
Y013 3126
Y013 3127
Y013 3128
Y013 3129
Y013 3120
Y013 3121
Y013 3122
Y013 3123
Y013 3124
Y013 3084
Y013 3071
Y014 3071
Y013 3082
Y013 3086

Shutter:Ass'y
Lens:PS-Conv
Lens:Int2:X6180N
Lens:Int2:WX6170N
Lens:Int1:X6180N
Lens:Int1:WX6170N
Spacer:RI0.1
Spacer:RI0.2
Spacer:RI0.3
Spacer:RI0.5
Spacer:RI1.0
Spacer:FI0.1
Spacer:Fl0.2
Spacer:FI0.3
Spacer:Fl0.5
Spacer:FI1.0
Polarizing Plate:G
Optical Unit:X6180N
Optical Unit:WX6170N
Polarizing Plate:R
Polarizing Plate:B
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Parts Index
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Part No. Description Ind%x No.
Y013 1056 Cover:Upper:X6180N_EXP:Ass'y 3- 2
Y013 1093 PCB:Operation 3- 4
Y013 1100 Cover:Filter 3- 1
Y013 1102 Case:Filter 3- 9
Y013 1103 Filter:A 3- 10
Y013 1104 Filter:B 3- 8
Y013 1120 Cover:Lamp:Ass'y 3- 3
Y013 1127 Cover:Front:EXP:Ass'y 3- 7
Y013 1142 PCB:LED:Ass'y 3- 5
Y013 1146 PCB:LCAP:Ass'y 3- 6
Y013 1170 Base:Main:Ass'y 3- 15
Y013 1190 Adjusting Pin:Foot 3- 14
Y013 2052 Fan:Sirocco 5- 13
Y013 2053 Seal:Exit 5- 6
Y013 2072 Fan:2-a 5- 7
Y013 2075 Fan:2-b 5- 5
Y013 2082 Temperature Sensor 5- 4
Y013 2101 Fan:3:Large 5- 11
Y013 2102 Fan:3:Small 5- 10
Y013 2111 Fan:4 5- 9
Y013 2116 Fan:5 5- 12
Y013 2118 Temperature Sensor:Fan:5 5- 8
Y013 3071 Optical Unit:X6180N 7- 8
Y013 3075 Knob:Lens: 3- 13
Y013 3076 Coil Spring:Knob:Lens 3- 12
Y013 3082 Polarizing Plate:R 7- 9
Y013 3084 Polarizing Plate:G 7- 7
Y013 3086 Polarizing Plate:B 7- 10
Y013 3105 Thermofuse 3- 17
Y013 3111 Shutter:Ass'y 7- 1
Y013 3112 Lens:Int1:X6180N 7- 4
Y013 3114 Lens:Int2:X6180N 7- 3
Y013 3116 Lens:PS-Conv 7- 2
Y013 3120 Spacer:Fl0.1 7- 6
Y013 3121 Spacer:Fl0.2 7- 6
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Y013 3122 Spacer:FI0.3 7- 6
Y013 3123 Spacer:FI0.5 7- 6
Y013 3124 Spacer:FI1.0 7- 6
Y013 3125 Spacer:RI0.1 7- 5
Y013 3126 Spacer:RI0.2 7- 5
Y013 3127 Spacer:RI0.3 7- 5
Y013 3128 Spacer:RI0.5 7- 5
Y013 3129 Spacer:RI1.0 7- 5
Y013 5056 Cover:IO:EXP:Ass'y 3- 1
Y013 5060 PCB:MB 5- 1
Y013 5065 PCB:NW 5- 2
Y013 5071 PCB:Lan Adapter 5- 3
Y013 5101 PCB:EX:Assy' 3- 16
Y013 5111 Power Supply Unit 5- 14
Y013 5121 Fan:Power Source 5- 17
Y013 5122 Seal:Fan 5- 16
Y013 5127 Power Pack:Ballast 5- 15
Y013 6076 Power Supply Cord:NA 3- 20
Y013 6077 Power Supply Cord:EU 3- 20
Y013 6078 Power Supply Cord:CHN 3- 20
Y013 6081 Rimote Control:EXP 3- 18
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Y014 1056 Cover:Upper:WX6170N_EXP:Ass'y 3- 2
Y014 3071 Optical Unit:WX6170N 7- 8
Y014 3113 Lens:Int1:WX6170N 7- 4
Y014 3115 Lens:Int2:WX6170N 7- 3
Y015 6079 Cable:RGB 3- 19
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